FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

08-30-2001



RE

ΞT

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RE	_101828557
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Brian C. Martin	08 20 2001
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) National Semiconductor Corporation	is all assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 2900 Semiconductor Drive	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Santa Clara	California 95051 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
2001 DBYRNE 00000171 140448 09934158	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
581 40.00 CH	
the deal of the data and add to assume the Country Shoot. Short comments to	rerage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1-1619B	Pa	ge 2		I.S. Department of Commerce ratent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code	and Telephone Nu	umber (214)	922-9221
Name	Docket Clerk				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)	P.O. Drawer 800889				
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75380				
Address (line 4)				All of Manager and a second	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	-	ched conveyance	document	# [1
	Number(s) or Patent Nur	` '		Mark if additional	
	e Patent Application Number or the l	Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)			Patent Number	;r(S)
				Professional	
			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, ent	er the date the patent	application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT[PCT		PCT
_	if a U.S. Application Number	r PCT	РСТ		PCT
Number of P	not been assigned. roperties	**************************************			
	Enter the to	tal number of p	properties involve	ed. # 1 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3	s. 41): \$ 40	
Method o Deposit		osed D	eposit Account	X	
-	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be Deposit Account		# 1404	48
		•	charge additional fe	ees: Yes	X No
Statement ar	nd Signature				
attache	best of my knowledge and be d copy is a true copy of the c ed herein.	_	_		_
	William A. Munck	1/11.	Mund	Å	10 21 3 m
	of Person Signing	Si	gnature		Date

PATENT REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0326

MALCOM COOKSON Commission # 1155647 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires SPATENT

REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0327

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) P04984

EFFICIENT IN TUNING for which Application X for which Whereas, Nation	olicant, have invented certain number AMPLEMENTATION OF A an application for a United State on Number/	COMPL ates Pater	LEX FILTE	R WITH			
for which Application X for which Whereas, Nation	on Number/_		nt was filed o	n			
Application X for which Whereas, Nation	on Number/_		nt was filed o	n			
Application X for which Whereas, Nation	on Number/_			'' <u></u>			
Whereas, Natio	an application for a United Sta						
		ates Pater	nt was execu	ited on <u>08</u>	1/20/200	01, ar	nd
	nal Semiconductor Corporation	of	Santa Clara,	California	. 95051	herein refer	rred
"assignee" whose	post office address is						
	g the entire right, title and inter				-		
	consideration of the sum of			2.00	\ the rece	aint who roof	in a
			,		•	•	
	other good and valuable cons						
and transfer unto	said assignee the full and excl	iusive righ	nt to the said	invention	in the Unit	ted States a	nd t
entire right, title ar	nd interest in and to any and all	Patents v	which may be	e granted t	herefor in	the United S	State
I hereby authorize	e and request the Commissior	ner of Pat	ents and Tra	ademarks	to issue s	said United S	State
Patent to said ass	signee, of the entire right, title, a	and intere	est in and to t	the same,	for his sol	le use and be	eho
and for the use ar	nd behoof of his legal represen	ıtatives, to	the full end	of the terr	n for which	h said Paten	ıt ma
be granted, as ful	ly and entirely as the same wo	uld have i	been held by	me had tl	nis assign	ment and sa	ıle n
been made.							
Executed this	day	/ of	Augus	+	,200	01_,	
at San							
			D ~	C.M.	+		
	Λ		Duan		ignature)		
State ofV	(+) SS:			(0.	gnataro		
Before me perso	onally appeared said		Brian Martin	1 thin 3	- -	_	
day of	ed the foregoing instrument to be, 200	e nis tree	act and deed	I this	<u> </u>	1	
yana		4	May		will		
Sea	MALCOM COOKSON Commission Will 1997 Hours to de la commission with the commission of the commission o				tary Public		

RECORDED: 08/21/2001